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Situation of parking place
1

23. Grange Road, Midhurst

Classes of vehicle
2

Hours of
operation
ofparking
place on
all days

3

24. Pound Street, Petworth

25. Vann Road, Fenihurst

26. Kingfisher Parade, West Wittering

(i) Motor cars, the weights of which 6 a.m. to 12
unladen do not exceed 30 cwts., midnight
motor cycles and invalid carriages
and public service vehicles

(ii) Heavy motor cars and public All hours
service vehicles

(i) Motor vehicles constructed or 6 a.m. to 12
adapted for the carriage of goods, midnight
the weights of which unladen do
not exceed three tons

(ii) Heavy motor cars constructed to As above
carry passengers

(iii) Motor cycles As above
(iv) Motor cars, the weights of which As above

unladen do not exceed 30 cwts.,
and invalid carriages

(i) Motor cars, the weights of which As above
unladen do not exceed 30 cwts.,
motor cycles and invalid carriages

(ii) Public Service vehicles As above
Motor cars, the weights of which As above

unladen do not exceed 30 cwts.,
motor cycles and invalid carriages

Maximum period
for which vehicles

may wait
4

No limit between the
hours specified in
column 3 hereof

23 hours

No limit between the
hours specified in
column 3 hereof

As above

As above
As above

As above

As above
As above

SCHEDULE 2

Parkingplace

1. Between St. Martin's Street and Little London, Chichester
2. Baffins Lane, Chichester
3. South Pallant, Chichester
4. Chapel Street, Chichester

Period ofparking
Not exceeding % hour
Not exceeding 1 hour
Not exceeding 2 hours
Not exceeding 3 hours
Not exceeding 4 hours
Not exceeding 5 hours
Not exceeding 6 hours
In excess of 6 hours ...

New
charge

lOp
15p
30p
50p
80p

El.OOp
£1.50p
£2.00p

Existing
charge
lOp
15p
25p
45p
60p
75p
85p

£1.25p

Parkingplace
1. Avenue de Chartres, Chichester

SCHEDULE 3
Period of par king

Not exceeding 2 hours
Not exceeding 3 hours
Not exceeding 4 hours
Not exceeding 5 hours
Not exceeding 6 hours
In excess of 6 hours

Charge
Free

20p
30p
35p
40p
50p

Parkingplace

1. New Park Road, Chichester ...
2. Orchard Street (Westgate) Chichester
3. Basin Road, Chichester

SCHEDULE 4
Period ofparking

'Not exceeding 1 hour
Not exceeding 2 hours
Not exceeding 3 hours
Not exceeding 4 hours
Not exceeding 5 hours
Not exceeding 6 hours
In excess of 6 hours

Charge
lOp
15p
20p
30p
35p
40p
50p

SCHEDULE 5

Parking place
1. Avenue de Chartres, Chichester
2. New Park Road, Chichester ;
3. Orchard Street ^Vestgate), Chichester ••>.;
4.-Basin Road, Chichester
5. Orchard Street, (Chapel Street), Chichester
6. Market Road, Chichester at its junction with St. John's Street
7. Market Avenue, Chichester at its junction with St. John's Street
8. Market Avenue, Chichester near its junction with South Pallant
31st July 1981.

B 2

Charge per season ticket
(including VAT)

£72 per annum
£18 per quarter

(564)


