THE LONDON GAZETTE, 31ST JULY 1981

	Situation of parking place 1			Classes of vehicle 2	Hours of operation of parking place on all days 3	Maximum period for which vehicles may wait 4
23.	Grange Road, Midhurst		•••	(i) Motor cars, the weights of which unladen do not exceed 30 cwts., motor cycles and invalid carriages and public service vehicles	6 a.m. to 12 midnight	No limit between the hours specified in column 3 hereof
				(ii) Heavy motor cars and public service vehicles	All hours	23 hours
24.	Pound Street, Petworth	•••	•••	(i) Motor vehicles constructed or adapted for the carriage of goods, the weights of which unladen do not exceed three tons	6 a.m. to 12 midnight	No limit between the hours specified in column 3 hereof
				(ii) Heavy motor cars constructed to carry passengers	As above	As above
				(iii) Motor cycles	As above	As above
				(iv) Motor cars, the weights of which unladen do not exceed 30 cwts., and invalid carriages	As above	As above
25.	Vann Road, Fernhurst	•••	•••	(i) Motor cars, the weights of which unladen do not exceed 30 cwts., motor cycles and invalid carriages	As above	As above
				(ii) Public Service vehicles	As above	As above
26.	Kingfisher Parade, West Wittering			Motor cars, the weights of which unladen do not exceed 30 cwts., motor cycles and invalid carriages	As above	As above

SCHEDULE 2

.

Parking	place				Period of parking	New charge	Existing charge		
						Not exceeding $\frac{1}{2}$ hour		10p	10p
					Not exceeding 1 hour		15p	15p	
 Between St. Martin's Street and 	Between St. Martin's Street and Little London, Chichester							30p	15p 25p
2. Baffins Lane, Chichester		•••			•••	Not exceeding 3 hours		50p	45p
3. South Pallant, Chichester	•••	•••	•••	·		Not exceeding 4 hours		80p	60p
4. Chapel Street, Chichester		•••	•••	•••	•••	Not exceeding 5 hours		£1.00p	75p
						Not exceeding 6 hours	•••	£1.50p	85p
						In excess of 6 hours	•••	£2.00p	£1.25p

				SCHEDULE 3					
Parking place	Period of	Charge							
1. Avenue de Chartres, Chichester	•••	••• •••		Not exceeding 2 hours Not exceeding 3 hours Not exceeding 4 hours	••• ••• •••			 	Free 20p 30p
				Not exceeding 5 hours Not exceeding 6 hours In excess of 6 hours	•••• ••••	••• ••• •••	•••• ••••	•••• •••	35p 40p 50p

Parking place

SCHEDULE 4

Parking place	Period o	Charge							
 New Park Road, Chichester Orchard Street (Westgate) Chichester Basin Road, Chichester 	·	 	 	Not exceeding 1 hour Not exceeding 2 hours Not exceeding 3 hours Not exceeding 4 hours Not exceeding 5 hours Not exceeding 6 hours In excess of 6 hours	···· ··· ···	···· ···· ···	···· ···· ···	···· ···· ····	10p 15p 20p 30p 35p 40p 50p

SCHEDULE 5

			Charge per season ticket (including VAT)									
1	Avenue de Chartres, Chichester									J		
- 2	2. New Park Road, Chichester	•••	•••									
1	3. Orchard Street (Westgate), Chichester	•••		. 								
4	A. Basin Road, Chichester		•••	•••	•••					[£72 per annum	
	5. Orchard Street, (Chapel Street), Chich			•••						Ì	£18 per quarter	
•	Market Road, Chichester at its junctic	on wit	h St. Jo	ohn's S	treet	•••		•••				
	 Market Avenue, Chichester at its junc 	tion w	vith St.	John's	Street	•••	•••					
- 8	Market Avenue, Chichester near its ju	nctior	1 with S	South F	allant			•••		J		
3	31st July 1981.									-	. (56	54